30.0% IRR
February 2021

Cash $13m
2.4x cost
21% IRR

April 2021*

* Bailador realisation of 100% of Lendi investment confirmed on 21 April 2021, however remains subject to successful completion of Lendi’s merger with Aussie Home Loans.

Outlook

27

Bailador expects more profitable cash realisations in 2021

28Note: Bailador realised its investment in Viostream in early February 2021. Bailador agreed to sell its investment in DocsCorp on 24 February 2021. Bailador realisation of 100% of Lendi investment confirmed on 21 April 2021, however remains
subject to successful completion of Lendi’s merger with Aussie Home Loans.

FRANKED DIVIDENDS
1

2

3

4 1 Early stage

2 Mid stage

3 Advanced stage

4 Cash realisation

REINVESTMENT

Partial cash realisation

Key

2021 exits

(FEB-21)

(FEB-21)

(APR-21)

Bailador March 2021 NTA and pro-forma April 2021 NTA

Valuations are marked to market at third party transactions, then reviewed 12 months following

VALUATION ($m) NTA PER SHARE ($/share)

PORTFOLIO COMPANY MAR-21
(ACTUAL)

PRO-FORMA
MVMT

APR-21
(PRO-FORMA)

MAR-21
(ACTUAL)

PRO-FORMA
MVMT

APR-21
(PRO-FORMA)

THIRD PARTY
TRANSACTION

NEXT VALUATION
REVIEW

82.5 - 82.5 0.67 - 0.67 ✓ June 2021

40.4 - 40.4 0.33 - 0.33 March 2022

11.5 - 11.5 0.09 - 0.09 September 2021

10.7 +2.3 13.0 0.09 +0.02 0.11 ✓ n/a - exited

9.6 - 9.6 0.08 - 0.08 June 2021

9.4 +0.9 10.32 0.08 +0.01 0.09 ✓ Mark to market each month1

5.7 - 5.7 0.05 - 0.05 June 2021

3.0 - 3.0 0.02 - 0.02 ✓ October 2021

Cash 17.1 -0.9 16.2 0.14 -0.01 0.13

Other -4.6 +0.1 -4.5 -0.04 - -0.04

Total NTA 185.3 +2.3 187.6 1.51 +0.02 1.53

Note: Pre any capital raise. NTA as at 31 March 2021 and pro-forma NTA as at 30 April 2021. 1Straker valuation marked to market as at end of month. 2Based on Straker closing share price on 26 April 2021.
Denotes valuation review in next six months. Denotes change to valuation in current month. 29

The portfolio is positioned for further gains across a number of companies

30

Portfolio Company Valuation1 %NTA Comment

$82.5m 45%
• Strategic position strengthened
• Strong 2021/22 IPO candidate - likely priority offer for BTI shareholders

$40.4m 22%
• Likely follow-on investment (<$5m) in FY21